Business on September 23, 1941 in the State of West Bengal. The Corporate Identification Number (CIN) of the 

Company is L65929WB1941PLC010731. The Authorized Capital of the Company is Rs. 4,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Four Crore only) and Paid-up Capital is Rs. 30,800,000/- (Rupees Three Crore Eight Lakhs only). 

BUSINESS OVERVIEW: 

Our Company deals with and invest the surplus funds of the Company or in its custody in such manner and in 

such securities as shall from time to time be thought necessary for the benefit of the Company. 

FINANCIAL INDUSTRY OVERVIEW: